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35+ Aluminum division Seattle Brewers batter / runner, Todd Wilday seems to defy gravity 
in an effort to beat the ball to the bag. No instant replay was necessary, as Wilday was safe. 

Week 3 Games Begin With 
Spectacular AZ Weather! 

MSBL / MABL National Exploring Social Media With Our Own Facebook Page 
HardBall Online Expanding To All Forms Of Futuristic Communications 
By Tom Prendergast 
 During the Father & Son tournament I was surprised to see just how many players (mostly 
sons) were viewing the MSBL National website by using their phones. These guys knew 
how many runs their opponents had scored and more importantly, exactly how many they 
had allowed. With this new breed of tech savvy players in mind, the National Office in 
New York has instructed, Steve LaMontia (Director of Communications) to ramp up the 
league’s presence on the social media sites. He has done a terrific job keeping the national 
website current with interesting articles and timely updates about everything the league 
does on both the national and local level. Now the next logical step is our Facebook page. I 
must admit I don’t know a whole lot about this medium. But I do know that I would have 
never felt comfortable posting my “status” and as far as de-friending somebody I would 
just stop calling them. But apparently there’s a whole lot more to this internet thing than I 
can comprehend. So now our players will have the opportunity to get on our Facebook page 
(http://www.facebook.com/adultbaseball) and like us a whole lot more than they do now! 

MSBL / MABL World Series Spotlight on 
 

Allen Green (Greenwood Ridge Dragons) 
 

Driving along the Mendocino Ridge  
overlooking Anderson Valley in California 
you might be struck by the beauty of grapes 
adorning the hillsides.  Beautiful wineries are 
found in this region, and the fresh air, bright 
sunshine, and moderate climate produce 
some of the finest wines in America. Check 
out the website for Greenwood Ridge Vine-
yards (www.greenwoodridge.com) and you 
will find a link to “baseball.”  Seems this 
MSBL manager incorporates his hobby with 
his vocation, and you can follow the Green-
wood Ridge Dragons from their 2001 begin-
nings through a series of World Series cham-
pionships and great team play.  Allen Green 
plays centerfield and manages this team, and 
along with longtime friends and 3 former 
major league players has found a formula for 
success. They won the 50+ championship in 
2007, then had a perfect 8 game win streak to 
defend their title in 2008. In 2009 they won 
the Fall Classic 52+ championship, and  
returned to Arizona to finish 2nd in the 55+  
division. A former graphic designer, Allen 
began growing grapes in 1973 and his  
passion has produced great fruits for his 
wines.  Since 1983 he has hosted the  
California Wine Tasting Championships, so 
competing in MSBL baseball championships 
seems like a natural. If you place an order on 
the website for Allen’s wines, your gift  
package selections include “Triple Play,”  
“Grand Slam,” and “All Star.” The beauty of 
the Arizona desert and major league stadiums 
has a special place in Allen Green’s lifestyle.  
Sit down and share a glass of Riesling, or 
even better yet a “Home Run Red” with him. 
It was created in honor of the Dragons’ 2008 
back-to-back 50+ MSBL championship.  
Allen can entertain you with his memories 
from the diamond as well as his experience 
on the Ridge. 

 MSBL / MABL World Series 
Office Hours  

(8:00a - midnight) 
Tempe Diablo Stadium  

(2nd floor - Gene Autry Suite) 
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Sol Touch  
Massage  

 (602) 741-5346 
Contact Angela  

for hours &  
appointments 

35+ Aluminum Division 
Seattle Brewers 
Arizona Angels 
Tucson Reapers 
Team Easton 
Utah Rounders 
The Hawks 

W     L    T    Pts    RA   W% 
 1      0     0      2        3  1000 
 1      0     0      2        7  1000 
 1      0     0      2      12  1000 
 0      1     0      0      14    000 
 0      1     0      0      14    000 
 0      1     0      0      21    000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA   W% 
 2      0     0      4        7  1000 
 1      0     0      2        1  1000 
 1      0     0      2      12  1000 
 1      1     0      2      12    500 
 0      1     0      0        5    000 
 0      1     0      0      13    000 
 0      2     0      0      16    000 

45+ WB American Division 
Steelhead Tavern 
Team United Nasty Boys 
So Cal Blue Jays 
Houston Baseball Club 
Price Cutter Coors 
Tucson A’s 
OC Sox 

45+ WB Central Division 1 
Long Island Panthers 
Colorado Legends 
Tri Valley Giants 
Downey Angels 
All Star Baseball Academy 
Sacramento Cryo Rockets 
Texardo 

W     L    T    Pts    RA   W% 
 1      0     0      2        0  1000 
 1      0     0      2        0  1000 
 1      0     0      2        4  1000 
 1      1     0      2      11    500 
 0      1     0      0        4    000 
 0      1     0      0        7    000 
 0      1     0      0      12    000 

45+ WB Central Division 2 
Rochester Redwings 
California Hogs 
Sacramento Phillies 
Raleigh Braves 
REBL Seawolves 
The Rock - Milwaukee 
Peoria Pirates 

W     L    T    Pts    RA   W% 
 1      0     0      2        2  1000 
 1      0     0      2        3  1000 
 1      0     0      2        5  1000 
 1      0     0      2        6  1000 
 0      1     0      0        6    000 
 0      1     0      0        7    000 
 0      2     0      0      34    000 

45+ WB Cactus Division 1 
Arizona Angels 
Kendall Metz 
Chicago North Orioles 
So Cal Indians 
Emerald City Thunder 
Houston Skeeters 
REBL Phillies 

W     L    T    Pts    RA   W% 
 2      0     0      4      15  1000 
 1      0     0      2        7  1000 
 1      1     0      2      13    500 
 1      1     0      2      13    500 
 1      1     0      2      22    500 
 0      1     0      0        8    000 
 0      2     0      0      19    000 

45+ WB Cactus Division 2 
Great Lakes Tigers 
Can Am’s  
St Thomas Hurricanes 
Holland Astros 
Rancho Cordova Dodgers 
Connecticut Navigators 
Armstrong Slugging 

W     L    T    Pts    RA   W% 
 2      0     0      4        7  1000 
 2      0     0      4      10  1000 
 2      0     0      4      16  1000 
 1      1     0      2      15    500 
 0      2     0      0      28    000 
 0      2     0      0      30    000 
 0      2     0      0      48    000 

45+ WB Cactus Division 3 
CO Springs Bro Thunder 
LeHigh Valley Redbirds 
Chicago North TSP’s 
HBC Salt Lake 
AZ / UT Rockies 
San Francisco Giants 
Houston Angels 
Westside Mariners 

W     L    T    Pts    RA   W% 
 2      0     0      4        6  1000 
 2      0     0      4        6  1000 
 1      1     0      2      15    500 
 1      1     0      2      17    500 
 1      1     0      2      31    500 
 1      1     0      2      32    500 
 0      2     0      0      17    000 
 0      2     0      0      20    000 

60+ WB Mountain Division  
LA Athletics 
Windy City 
Greenwood Ridge Dragons 
California Tribe 
Rhode Island Salty Dogs 
So Cal Dodgers 
Kansas City Cubs 

W     L    T    Pts    RA   W% 
 2      0     0      4      13  1000 
 1      0     0      2      17  1000 
 1      1     0      2      19    500 
 1      1     0      2      25    500 
 1      1     0      2      27    500 
 0      1     0      0        5    000 
 0      2     0      0      33    000 

60+ WB Central Division 1 
Arkansas Diamonds 
San Antonio Yankees 
St Paul Saints 
Sacramento Patriots 
Hollywood Stars 
Portland Volcanoes 

W     L    T    Pts    RA   W% 
 2      0     0      4      10  1000 
 2      0     0      4      11  1000 
 1      1     0      2      10    500 
 1      1     0      2      15    500 
 0      2     0      0      21    000 
 0      2     0      0      34    000 

60+ WB Central Division 2 
El Paso Tejanos 
LeHigh Valley Moondogs 
San Antonio Broncos 
So Cal Fire 
Tucson Cool Arrows 
Arizona Scorpions 

W     L    T    Pts    RA   W% 
 2      0     0      4        8  1000 
 2      0     0      4      10  1000 
 1      1     0      2      13    500 
 1      1     0      2      35    500 
 0      2     0      0      18    000 
 0      2     0      0      47    000 

60+ WB Cactus Division  
Tortuga Solons 
Fresno Grizzlies 
Red Deer Legends 
Mudville 9 
Team America 
Tri Valley Giants 
Long Island A’s 
Seattle Mariners 

W     L    T    Pts    RA   W% 
 2      0     0      4        9  1000 
 2      0     0      4      11  1000 
 1      1     0      2      14    500 
 1      1     0      2      16    500 
 1      1     0      2      33    500 
 1      1     0      2      40    500 
 0      2     0      0      28    000 
 0      2     0      0      36    000 

MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS 
The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
 

Stadium Mailing Address: 
2200 W. Alameda Drive 
Temp, Arizona 85282 
 

WS Office Phone Line 602-438-0242 
WS Fax Number  602-438-0304 
 

MSBL National Web Site Address: 
www.msblnational.com 
 

MSBL President            Steve Sigler 
MSBL Coordinator        Brian Sigler 
Tournament Director    Tom Prendergast 
 

Umpire In Chief            Jon Browar 
 

Publisher / Editor   Tom Prendergast 
                                                                             tpkcmsbl@aol.com 

MSBL / MABL 
WS Souvenir 

Clothing  
 

Open  
Daily  

 

9a - 7p  
 

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium 
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35+ Aluminum Results 
 

Seattle Brewers 
Team Easton 
 

Utah Rounders 
The Hawks 
 

Arizona Angels 
Tucson Reapers 

35 
 

14 
  3  
 

21 
12 
 

14 
  7 

45+ WB Cactus 2 Results 
 

Can AM A’s 
Armstrong Slugging 
 

Great Lake Tigers 
Connecticut Navigators 
 

Holland Astros 
Rancho Cordova Dodgers 
 

St Thomas Hurricanes 
Armstrong Slugging 
 

Can AM A’s 
Connecticut Navigators 
 

Great Lakes Tigers 
Holland Astros 
 

St Thomas Hurricanes 
Rancho Cordova Dodgers 

35 
 

26 
  5  
 

14 
  2 
 

  9 
  3 
 

22 
11 
 

16 
  5  
 

12 
  5 
 

19 
  5 

45+ WB American Results 
 

Steelhead Tavern 
Houston Baseball Club 
 

Team United Nasty Boys 
Price Cutter Coors 
 

Houston Baseball Club 
OC Sox 
 

Steelhead Tavern 
OC Sox 
 

So Cal Blue Jays 
Tucson A’s 

35 
 

  5 
  4  
 

  5 
  1 
 

  8 
  7 
 

  8 
  3 
 

13 
12 

45+ WB Central 1 Results 
 

Downey Angels 
All Star Baseball Academy 
 

Colorado Legends 
Sacramento Cryo Rockets 
 

Long Island Panthers 
Texarado 
 

Tri Valley Giants 
Downey Angels 

35 
 

  7 
  1  
 

  4 
  0 
 

12 
  0 
 

10 
  4 

45+ WB Central 2 Results 
 

California Hogs 
Peoria Pirates 
 

Raliegh Braves 
The Rock - Milwaukee 
 

Rochester Redwings 
Peoria Pirates 
 

Sacramento Phillies 
REBL Seawolves 

35 
 

  6 
  3  
 

  7 
  6 
 

28 
  2 
 

  6 
  5 

45+ WB Cactus 1 Results 
 

Kendall Metz 
REBL Phillies 
 

Chicago North Orioles 
So Cal Indians 
 

So Cal Indians 
REBL Phillies 
 

Emerald City Thunder 
Chicago North Orioles 
 

Arizona Angels 
Houston Skeeters 
 

Arizona Angels 
Emerald City Thunder 

35 
 

14 
  7  
 

10 
  8 
 

  5 
  3 
 

  5 
  0 
 

  8 
  5 
 

22 
10 

45+ WB Cactus 3 Results 
 

Co Springs Bro Thunder 
Chicago North TSP’s 
 

HBC Salt Lake 
Houston Angels 
 

LeHigh Valley Redbirds 
San Francisco Giants 
 

AZ / UT Rockies 
Westside Mariners 
 

LeHigh Valley Redbirds 
Westside Mariners 
 

San Francisco Giants 
AZ / UT Rockies 
 

Co Springs Bro Thunder 
Houston Angels 
 

Chicago North TSP’s 
HBC Salt Lake 

35 
 

  7 
  2  
 

  9 
  0 
 

  9 
  4 
 

13 
  6 
 

  7 
  2  
 

25 
23 
 

  8 
  4 
 

17 
  8 

60+ WB Cactus Results 
 

Team America 
Seattle Mariners 
 

Tortuga Solons 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Fresno Grizzlies 
Long Island A’s 
 

Mudville 9 
Red Deer Legends 
 

Tortuga Solons 
Seattle Mariners 
 

Tri Valley Giants 
Team America 
 

Red Deer Legends 
Long Island A’s 
 

Fresno Grizzlies 
Mudville 9 

35 
 

10 
  9  
 

26 
  5 
 

14 
  9 
 

  8 
  4 
 

18 
  4  
 

24 
14 
 

22 
  6 
 

12 
  2 

60+ WB Mountain Results 
 

California Tribe 
Kansas City Cubs 
 

LA Athletics 
Greenwood Ridge Dragons 
 

Rhode Island Salty Dogs 
So Cal Dodgers 
 

Greenwood Ridge Dragons 
Kansas City Cubs 
 

LA Athletics 
Rhode Island Salty Dogs 
 

Windy City 
California Tribe 

35 
 

22 
  5  
 

15 
  7 
 

  5 
  4 
 

11 
  4 
 

23 
  6 
 

20 
17 

60+ WB Central 1 Results 
 

Arkansas Diamonds 
Hollywood Stars 
 

Sacramento Patriots 
Portland Volcanoes 
 

San Antonio Yankees 
St Paul Saints 
 

San Antonio Yankees 
Sacramento Patriots 
 

Arkansas Diamonds 
Portland Volcanoes 
 

St Paul Saints 
Hollywood Stars 

35 
 

12 
  0  
 

11 
  4 
 

  5 
  4 
 

11 
  7 
 

23 
10 
 

  9 
  5 

35 
 

21 
  3  
 

  6 
  5 
 

  8 
  7 
 

26 
  5 
 

28 
  7 
 

10 
  5 

60+ WB Central 2 Results 
 

El Paso Tejanos 
Arizona Scorpions 
 

LeHigh Valley Moondogs 
San Antonio Broncos 
 

So Cal Fire 
Tucson Cool Arrows 
 

LeHigh Valley Moondogs 
Arizona Scorpions 
 

San Antonio Broncos 
So Cal Fire 
 

El Paso Tejanos 
Tucson Cool Arrows 

Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know 
that your with the 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
before ordering!  

Remember - 
No Drinking 
or Tobacco 

products are 
allowed  

on any of 
the fields 
during the 

MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series. 

Special Offer for 
all MSBL/MABL 
players from the 

restaurant with the 
best view of the 
city of Phoenix! 
Please visit us.  

www.msbltravel.com 

TEMPE DIABLO STADIUM COMPLEX ETIQUETTE/
COMPLEX GUIDELINES 

All Stretching, long and short toss will be conducted in the outfield at all 
times. Soft toss and tee work will be conducted on the warning 
track. Do not hit into the Fence off the warning track – use portable 
netting.  PLAYERS – When taking practice swings or timing pitch-
ers you must take your practice swings on the dirt area and NOT on 
the Grass.  This helps avoid tearing up the Infield Grass. Playing 
catch will only be allowed in the outfield.  NO playing catch on the 
infield. Do not throw baseballs against any buildings or fencing. 

Batting cages between fields are NOT available for your player use. 
Coaches, when taking infield please make sure you are wearing turf 

shoes when hitting fungos.  This helps avoid tearing up the infield 
grass. Also on all fields, trash cans are provided in each dugout and 
along all seating areas.  Please make sure your players and fans put 
all trash in the trashcans provided by the dugouts and seating areas. 

 No Glass containers are allowed. All chairs must stay on the asphalt. 
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Get all of the 2014 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com  

45+ WB Cactus Arizona Angels pitcher, Jason Heinkel delivers a 
pitch to the plate against the Houston Skeeters at Papago yesterday. 

60+ Cactus Fresno Grizzlies pitcher, Manny Pacheco picked up 
the win over the Long Island Athletics in their first game Monday. 

35+ Aluminum Team Easton batter, Steve Parris comes through 
with an rbi single against The Hawks at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 

60+ WB Mountain Greenwood Ridge Dragons starting pitcher, Larry 
Hendrickson held the Kansas City Cubs to just 4 runs yesterday. 

60+ WB Mountain Windy City pitcher, Dave Moriarty had pretty 
good stuff yesterday, according to his battery mate, Mike Holmes! 

60+ Mountain California Tribe batter, Dennis Smith had a hot bat 
yesterday as he went 3 for 4 with 3 rbi’s against Windy City. 


