DAILY WINEWS

WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (602) 438-0242

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 4th, 2014

MSBL / MABL World Series Spotlight on

Allen Green (Greenwood Ridge Dragons) Driving along the Mendocino Ridge overlooking Anderson Valley in California you might be struck by the beauty of grapes adorning the hillsides. Beautiful wineries are found in this region, and the fresh air, bright sunshine, and moderate climate produce some of the finest wines in America. Check out the website for Greenwood Ridge Vineyards (www.greenwoodridge.com) and you will find a link to "baseball." Seems this MSBL manager incorporates his hobby with his vocation, and you can follow the Greenwood Ridge Dragons from their 2001 beginnings through a series of World Series championships and great team play. Allen Green plays centerfield and manages this team, and along with longtime friends and 3 former major league players has found a formula for success. They won the 50+ championship in 2007, then had a perfect 8 game win streak to defend their title in 2008. In 2009 they won the Fall Classic 52+ championship, and returned to Arizona to finish 2nd in the 55+ division. A former graphic designer, Allen began growing grapes in 1973 and his passion has produced great fruits for his wines. Since 1983 he has hosted the California Wine Tasting Championships, so competing in MSBL baseball championships seems like a natural. If you place an order on the website for Allen's wines, your gift package selections include "Triple Play," "Grand Slam," and "All Star." The beauty of the Arizona desert and major league stadiums has a special place in Allen Green's lifestyle. Sit down and share a glass of Riesling, or even better yet a "Home Run Red" with him. It was created in honor of the Dragons' 2008 back-to-back 50+ MSBL championship. Allen can entertain you with his memories from the diamond as well as his experience on the Ridge.

MSBL / MABL World Series Office Hours (8:00a - midnight) Tempe Diablo Stadium (2nd floor - Gene Autry Suite)

Week 3 Games Begin With Spectacular AZ Weather!



35+ Aluminum division Seattle Brewers batter / runner, **Todd Wilday** seems to defy gravity in an effort to beat the ball to the bag. No instant replay was necessary, as **Wilday** was safe.

MSBL / MABL National Exploring Social Media With Our Own Facebook Page HardBall Online Expanding To All Forms Of Futuristic Communications By Tom Prendergast

During the Father & Son tournament I was surprised to see just how many players (mostly sons) were viewing the MSBL National website by using their phones. These guys knew how many runs their opponents had scored and more importantly, exactly how many they had allowed. With this new breed of tech savvy players in mind, the National Office in New York has instructed, Steve LaMontia (Director of Communications) to ramp up the league's presence on the social media sites. He has done a terrific job keeping the national website current with interesting articles and timely updates about everything the league does on both the national and local level. Now the next logical step is our Facebook page. I must admit I don't know a whole lot about this medium. But I do know that I would have never felt comfortable posting my "status" and as far as de-friending somebody I would just stop calling them. But apparently there's a whole lot more to this internet thing than I can comprehend. So now our players will have the opportunity to get on our Facebook page (http://www.facebook.com/adultbaseball) and like us a whole lot more than they do now!



			ugo		
45+ WB American Division Steelhead Tavern Team United Nasty Boys	W 2 1	L 0	T 0 0	Pts 4 2	RA W% 7 1000 1 1000
So Cal Blue Jays Houston Baseball Club	1 1	0	0	2	12 1000 12 500
Price Cutter Coors	0	1	0	0	5 000
Tucson A's	0	1	0	0	13 000
OC Sox	0	2	0	0	16 000
45+ WB Central Division 1 Long Island Panthers	W 1	L 0	T 0	Pts 2	RA W% 0 1000
Colorado Legends	1	0	0	2	0 1000
Tri Valley Giants Downey Angels	1	0 1	0	2 2	4 1000 11 500
All Star Baseball Academy	0	1	0	0	4 000
Sacramento Cryo Rockets	0	1	0	0	7 000
Texardo	0	1	0	0	12 000
45+ WB Central Division 2	w	L	Т	Pts	RA W%
Rochester Redwings	1	0	0	2	2 1000
California Hogs Sacramento Phillies	1	0	0	2 2	3 1000 5 1000
Raleigh Braves		0	0	2	6 1000
REBL Seawolves	0	1	0	0	6 000
The Rock - Milwaukee	0	1	0	0	7 000
Peoria Pirates	0	2	0	0	34 000
45+ WB Cactus Division 1	W	L	T	Pts	RA W%
Arizona Angels	2	0	0	4	15 1000 7 1000
Kendall Metz Chicago North Orioles	1 1	0 1	0	2 2	7 1000 13 500
So Cal Indians	1	1	0	2	13 500
Emerald City Thunder	1	1	0	2	22 500
Houston Skeeters	0	1	0	0	8 000
REBL Phillies		2	0	0	19 000
45+ WB Cactus Division 2	W	L	T	Pts	RA W%
Great Lakes Tigers Can Am's	2	0	0	4	7 1000
St Thomas Hurricanes	2 2	0	0	4 4	10 1000 16 1000
Holland Astros	1	1	0	2	15 500
Rancho Cordova Dodgers	0	2	0	0	28 000
Connecticut Navigators	0	2	0	0	30 000
Armstrong Slugging	0	2	0	0	48 000
45+ WB Cactus Division 3	W	L	Т	Pts	RA W%
CO Springs Bro Thunder	2 2	0	0	4	6 1000
LeHigh Valley Redbirds Chicago North TSP's	1	0 1	0	4 2	6 1000 15 500
HBC Salt Lake		1	0	2	17 500
i i bo can zano			0	2	31 500
AZ / UT Rockies	1	1			
AZ / UT Rockies San Francisco Giants	1	1	0	2	32 500
AZ / UT Rockies					

	Tuesday November 4th, 2014							
35+ Aluminum Division Seattle Brewers Arizona Angels Tucson Reapers Team Easton Utah Rounders The Hawks	W 1 1 1 0 0 0	L 0 0 1 1 1	T 0 0 0 0 0	Pts 2 2 2 0 0 0 0	RA W% 3 1000 7 1000 12 1000 14 000 14 000 21 000			
60+ WB Mountain Division LA Athletics Windy City Greenwood Ridge Dragons California Tribe Rhode Island Salty Dogs So Cal Dodgers Kansas City Cubs	2 1 1 1 1 0 0	L 0 0 1 1 1 1 2	T 0 0 0 0 0 0	Pts 4 2 2 2 2 0 0	RA W% 13 1000 17 1000 19 500 25 500 27 500 5 000 33 000			
60+ WB Central Division 1 Arkansas Diamonds San Antonio Yankees St Paul Saints Sacramento Patriots Hollywood Stars Portland Volcanoes	W 2 2 1 1 0 0	L 0 0 1 1 2 2	T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Pts 4 4 2 2 0 0 0	RA W% 10 1000 11 1000 10 500 15 500 21 000 34 000			
60+ WB Central Division 2 El Paso Tejanos LeHigh Valley Moondogs San Antonio Broncos So Cal Fire Tucson Cool Arrows Arizona Scorpions	W 2 2 1 1 0 0	L 0 0 1 1 2 2	T 0 0 0 0 0 0	Pts 4 4 2 2 0 0 0	RA W% 8 1000 10 1000 13 500 35 500 18 000 47 000			
60+ WB Cactus Division	W	L	T	Pts	RA W%			

Tortuga Solons Fresno Grizzlies Red Deer Legends Mudville 9 Team America Tri Valley Giants Long Island A's Seattle Mariners

					_
w	L	Т	Pts	RA W%	 o
2	0	0	4	9 1000)
2	0	0	4	11 1000)
1	1	0	2	14 500)
1	1	0	2	16 500)
1	1	0	2	33 500)
1	1	0	2	40 500)
0	2	0	0	28 000)
0	2	0	0	36 000)

MSBL / MABL WS Souvenir Clothing

> Open Daily

9a - 7p

Tempe Diablo Stadium

MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS

The MSBL WS office is located inside Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite) Located on the second floor

Stadium Mailing Address: 2200 W. Alameda Drive

Temp, Arizona 85282

WS Office Phone Line 602-438-0242 WS Fax Number 602-438-0304

MSBL National Web Site Address:

www.msblnational.com

MSBL President MSBL Coordinator Tournament Director Umpire In Chief

Publisher / Editor

Brian Sigler Tom Prendergast Jon Browar

Steve Sigler

Tom Prendergast tpkcmsbl@aol.com



Sports Video Producer/Play-by-Play Wedding/Special Events/Photo to Video All Your Small Business Video Needs

936-5585 - www.apnvideo.com

Massage (602) 741-5346 Contact Angela for hours & appointments

Sol Touch



Arizona Angels

Arizona Angels

Houston Skeeters

Emerald City Thunder

8

5

22

10

Fresno Grizzlies

www.msbltravel.com

Mudville 9

Batting cages between fields are NOT available for your player use.

Coaches, when taking infield please make sure you are wearing turf

shoes when hitting fungos. This helps avoid tearing up the infield

grass. Also on all fields, trash cans are provided in each dugout and

along all seating areas. Please make sure your players and fans put

all trash in the trashcans provided by the dugouts and seating areas. No Glass containers are allowed. All chairs must stay on the asphalt.

35+ Aluminum Results		45+ WB Cactus 2 Results		60+ WB Mountain Results		Special Offer	
Seattle Brewers	14	Can AM A's	26	California Tribe	22	To All MSBL /	
Team Easton	3	Armstrong Slugging	5	Kansas City Cubs	5	MABL World	
Utah Rounders	21	Great Lake Tigers	14	LA Athletics	15	Series Players from Don & Charlie's	
The Hawks	12	Connecticut Navigators	2	Greenwood Ridge Dragons	7		
Arizona Angels	14	Holland Astros	9	Rhode Island Salty Dogs	5	Restaurant 20% off	
Tucson Reapers	7	Rancho Cordova Dodgers	3	So Cal Dodgers	4		
45+ WB American Results		St Thomas Hurricanes Armstrong Slugging	22 11	Greenwood Ridge Dragons Kansas City Cubs	11 4	Located at 7501 East	
Steelhead Tavern	5	Can AM A's	16	LA Athletics	23	Camelback Rd	
Houston Baseball Club	4	Connecticut Navigators	5	Rhode Island Salty Dogs	6	Scottsdale, AZ	
Team United Nasty Boys	5	Great Lakes Tigers	12	Windy City	20	(480) 990-0900	
Price Cutter Coors	1	Holland Astros	5	California Tribe	17	Let them know	
Houston Baseball Club OC Sox	8 7	St Thomas Hurricanes Rancho Cordova Dodgers	ancho Cordova Dodgers 5			that your with the MSBL / MABL World Series	
Steelhead Tavern OC Sox	8 3	45+ WB Cactus 3 Results		Arkansas Diamonds Hollywood Stars	12 0	before ordering!	
So Cal Blue Jays	13	Co Springs Bro Thunder	7	Sacramento Patriots Portland Volcanoes	11	Remember -	
Tucson A's	12	Chicago North TSP's	2		4	No Drinking	
45+ WB Central 1 Results		HBC Salt Lake Houston Angels	9 0	San Antonio Yankees St Paul Saints	5 4	or Tobacco	
Downey Angels	7	LeHigh Valley Redbirds	9	San Antonio Yankees	11	products are allowed	
All Star Baseball Academy	1	San Francisco Giants	4	Sacramento Patriots	7		
Colorado Legends	4	AZ / UT Rockies	13	Arkansas Diamonds	23	on any of the fields	
Sacramento Cryo Rockets	0	Westside Mariners	6	Portland Volcanoes	10		
Long Island Panthers	12	LeHigh Valley Redbirds	7	St Paul Saints	9	during the MSBL /	
Texarado	0	Westside Mariners	2	Hollywood Stars	5		
Tri Valley Giants Downey Angels	10 4	San Francisco Giants AZ / UT Rockies	25 23	60+ WB Central 2 Results		MABL World Series.	
45+ WB Central 2 Results		Co Springs Bro Thunder Houston Angels	8 4	El Paso Tejanos Arizona Scorpions	21 3	DUCTIEN	
California Hogs	6	Chicago North TSP's	17	LeHigh Valley Moondogs	6	KUDILEK :	
Peoria Pirates	3	HBC Salt Lake	8	San Antonio Broncos	5		
Raliegh Braves The Rock - Milwaukee	7 6	60+ WB Cactus Results		So Cal Fire Tucson Cool Arrows	8 7		
Rochester Redwings	28	Team America	10	LeHigh Valley Moondogs	26	Special Offer for all MSBL/MABI	
Peoria Pirates	2	Seattle Mariners	9	Arizona Scorpions	5		
Sacramento Phillies	6	Tortuga Solons	26	San Antonio Broncos	28	players from the restaurant with th	
REBL Seawolves	5	Tri Valley Giants	5	So Cal Fire	7		
45+ WB Cactus 1 Results		Fresno Grizzlies Long Island A's	14 9	El Paso Tejanos Tucson Cool Arrows	10 5	best view of the city of Phoenix! Please visit us.	
Kendall Metz	14	Mudville 9	8	TEMPE DIABLO STADIUM COMPLEX ETIQUET			
REBL Phillies	7	Red Deer Legends	4				
Chicago North Orioles	10	Tortuga Solons	18	4 times. Soft toss and tee work will be conducted or			
So Cal Indians	8	Seattle Mariners	4				
So Cal Indians	5	Tri Valley Giants	24	track. Do not hit into the Fence of netting. PLAYERS – When taking ers you must take your practice sw	g practice	e swings or timing pitch	
REBL Phillies	3	Team America	14		ings on t	he dirt area and NOT o	
Emerald City Thunder Chicago North Orioles	5 0	Red Deer Legends Long Island A's	22 6	the Grass. This helps avoid tearicatch will only be allowed in the confidence of the	O playing catch on th		

12



60+ Mountain California Tribe batter, **Dennis Smith** had a hot bat yesterday as he went 3 for 4 with 3 rbi's against Windy City.



60+ WB Mountain Windy City pitcher, **Dave Moriarty** had pretty good stuff yesterday, according to his battery mate, **Mike Holmes**!



35+ Aluminum Team Easton batter, **Steve Parris** comes through with an rbi single against The Hawks at Tempe Diablo Stadium.



60+ WB Mountain Greenwood Ridge Dragons starting pitcher, Larry Hendrickson held the Kansas City Cubs to just 4 runs yesterday.



60+ Cactus Fresno Grizzlies pitcher, **Manny Pacheco** picked up the win over the Long Island Athletics in their first game Monday.



45+ WB Cactus Arizona Angels pitcher, **Jason Heinkel** delivers a pitch to the plate against the Houston Skeeters at Papago yesterday.

Get all of the 2014 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com